TOWN

Bloomfield

Bridgeport

Bristol

Brookfield

Canton
Cheshire
Colchester
Colebrook

Darien

East Granby
East Hampton
East Hartford
East Haven

Enfield

Fairfield

Thursday, May 8, 2025

Office
of the

State Traffic Administration
Reviews Completed In Last 180 Days

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-State)
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
No Through Trucks

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)

Speed Limit (State)

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Signal (Revision-Town)

OSTA NUMBER

011-2408-02
011-2410-01
015-2503-07
017-2407-01
017-2411-13
018-2405-01
018-2409-01
174-2412-01
025-2412-01
028-2409-01
029-2409-01
035-2501-01

035-2501-02
170-2501-01
041-2504-01
042-2412-01
043-2406-01
048-1905-01
048-2408-03
050-2411-01

LOCATION

Blue Hills Senior Living
Seabury

Barnum Ave at Central Ave

Page Park

The Enclave at Brookfield Center

Commercial Development, 128 Federal Road
Washburn Rd and Notch Rd

Stone Bridge Crossing Mixed-Use Development - Lot 5
Lake Hayward Properties

Prock Hill Road

Hollow Tree Ridge Road @ Heights Road / Hollow Tree Ridge Road @ Avalon
and Noroton Heights-Metro North Commuter Lot driveways

Hollow Tree Ridge Road @ West Avenue
Parcel 5A

Hills Avenue

SR 518 (Roberts Street)

The Bluffs Multifamily Elderly Housing
The Shops at EIm Street Square - Step 3
Zen Leaf Enfield

Grasmere Avenue at Kings Highway East
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TOWN
Franklin
Granby

Greenwich

Groton

Hartford

Litchfield

Manchester

Mansfield

Marlborough
Meriden

Middletown

Naugatuck

New Britain

Thursday, May 8, 2025

REGULATION

Speed Limit (School Zone)
Speed Limit (State)

Speed Limit (Town)

Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (State)

Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Removal-Town)

Speed Limit (State)

Speed Limit (State)
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)
Signal (Removal-Town)
Speed Limit (State)
Signal (Revision-State)
Signal (Revision-State)
Speed Limit (School Zone)
Speed Limit (State)
Speed Limit (Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

OSTA NUMBER

052-1909-01
055-2411-01
056-2411-01
056-2502-01
172-2412-01
063-2409-01
063-2501-01
073-2405-01

073-2405-02
076-2410-01
076-2502-01
077-2312-01
077-2410-01
077-2411-01
078-2501-01
079-2412-01
171-2504-01
082-2212-02
082-2309-01
082-2504-01
171-2504-01
082-2505-01
087-2406-01
174-2407-01
088-2310-01
088-2312-01
088-2312-02

LOCATION

Route 207 vic of Franklin Elementary School (206 Pond Road)

Route 189/North Granby Road (by Public Works Yard/Entrance to High School
Spring House Rd, Will-Merry Lane and Woodland Drive

Pligrim Drive

Goldstar Bridge

65 Elm Street and 100 Capitol Ave. Mixed-Use Development

Trinity Street &amp; EIm Street

West Street (SR 202), East Street (SR 118), South Street (SR 63), North Street (SR
63)

Bantam Road (SR 202)

Proposed Warehouse

Hamlin Street

The Villages at Four Corners

University of Connecticut School of Nursing

Adeline Place

North Main Street

Center Street at Camp Street

191, 1691, Rt 15NB

Route 66 (Washington Street) @ Main Street

Route 66 (Main St) and Rapallo Avenue and Grand Street
Westfield Street

191, 1691, Rt 15NB

Country Club Road

Naugatuck Industrial Park Phase 3

E-Commerce Fulfillment Center Warehouse

Myrtle Street at Washington Street

Muyrtle Street at High Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City Maintained

Columbus Boulevard at High Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City
Maintained
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TOWN

New Britain

Thursday, May 8, 2025

REGULATION

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Revision-Town)

OSTA NUMBER

088-2312-03

088-2312-04

088-2312-05

088-2312-06

088-2312-07

088-2312-08

088-2312-09

088-2312-10
088-2312-11
088-2312-12
088-2312-13

088-2312-14
088-2312-15

088-2312-16

088-2312-17

088-2312-18

088-2312-19

088-2312-20

088-2312-22

088-2401-01

LOCATION

Columbus Boulevard at Washington Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City
Maintained

S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at High Street &amp; South High Street &#8211; City
Signal &#8211; City Maintained

S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Cedar Street &amp; Walnut Hill Park Road &#8211; City
Signal &#8211; City Maintained

S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Burritt Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City
Maintained

S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Lincoln Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City
Maintained

S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Vine St., Curtis St., &amp; Private Drive &#8211; City
Signal &#8211; City Maintained

S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Russell Street &amp; Park Place &#8211; City Signal
&#8211; City Maintained

Broad Street at Grove Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City Maintained
Broad Street at High Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City Maintained
Broad Street at Washington Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City Maintained

Broad Street &amp; Main Street at Beaver Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211;
City Maintained

Main Street at North Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City Maintained
Main St. at East Main St. &amp; Myrtle St. &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City
Maintained

Columbus Boulevard at Main Street &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City
Maintained

S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Washington St &amp; Main St. #2 &#8211; City Signal
&#8211; City Maintained

Main St. at Lafayette St. &amp; New Brite Plaza Driveway &#8211; City Signal
&#8211; City Maintained

Main St. at West Main St. / Bank St. &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City
Maintained

Main St. at Court St. &amp; Main St. #2 &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City
Maintained

East Main St. at S.R. 72 (Thaddeus Kosiuszko Hwy) WB On-Ramp &amp; New
Brite Plaza Driveway &#8211; City Signal &#8211; City Maintained

Route 555 / West Main Street at Lincoln Street and the new Beeline Trail
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TOWN

New Haven

New London

New Milford

North Canaan

Norwalk

Thursday, May 8, 2025

REGULATION
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Removal-Town)
Speed Limit (State)

Speed Limit (Town)

Signal (New-State)

Signal (New-State)

Signal (Town)

Signal (Town)
Signal (Town)

Signal (Town)

Speed Limit (School Zone)

Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)

Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)

OSTA NUMBER

092-2409-01
092-2410-01
092-2412-01

092-2501-01
092-2501-02
092-2501-03
092-2501-04
092-2501-05
092-2501-06
092-2501-07
092-2501-08
092-2503-01
092-2503-02
094-2503-01
172-2412-01
095-2411-01
099-2407-02
099-2407-03
102-2309-06

102-2309-07
102-2309-08

102-2309-09
102-2410-02
102-2410-03
102-2412-01

102-2412-02
102-2412-03

LOCATION
20 Fair Street
Osborn Memorial Laboratory Expansion

Physical Sciences and Engineering Building (PSEB), Thermal Plant &amp; Parking
Garage

Route 34 (Derby Avenue) at Route 10 (Ella T. Grasso Boulevard)
East Grand Avenue at Quinnipiac Avenue

Orange Street at Edwards Street

Prospect Street at Highland Street

York Street at MLK Jr. Boulevard

York Street at George Street

York Street at Crown Street

York Street at Chapel Street

Whitney Ave @ Huntington St and Worthington Hooker School Driveway
Whitney Ave @ East Rock Road

Williams Street and Broad Street

Goldstar Bridge

Main Street at the Housatonic Railroad (FRA# 504296V
East Main Street on the Housatonic Railroad (FRA# 504172C)

Route 1 @ Taylor Ave and North Taylor Ave - Transfer of Ownership from State
to Town

Route 1 @ Cedar St and Ferris Ave - Transfer of Ownership from State to Town

Route 1 at Clinton Ave and Fairfield Ave - Transfer of Ownership from State to
Town

Route 1 @ Stuart Ave - Transfer of Ownership from State to Town
Grumman Avenue and Knowalot Lane
Grumman Avenue, Keeler Avenue, and Creeping Hemlock Road

Various (Bluff Ave / Old Trolley Way / Covewood Dr / Tory Hill Ln / Trolley Place
/ Burchard Ln/ Old Field Rd / Old Field Place / Memory Ln)

Strawberry Hill Ave &amp; Maurice Street

7 streets, South Norwalk
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TOWN
Rocky Hill
Salem
Sharon
Shelton

Simsbury

Somers

Stamford

Stonington

Stratford

Thursday, May 8, 2025

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Passing Zone

Passing Zone

Speed Limit (State)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)

No Through Trucks
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-State)
Signal (Revision-State)
Signal (Revision-State)
Signal (Revision-State)
Signal (Revision-State)
Signal (Revision-State)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)

Signal (Town)

Unknown
Major Traffic Generator
Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

OSTA NUMBER

118-2307-01
120-2406-01
125-2406-01
125-2409-01
126-2402-01
126-2501-01
128-2502-01
174-2412-01
129-2502-01
135-2405-01
135-2410-01
135-2501-01
135-2310-01
135-2310-02
135-2310-03
135-2310-04
135-2310-05
135-2310-06
135-2309-01
135-2309-02
135-2309-03
135-2309-04
135-2309-05
135-2309-06
135-2502-01

135-2105-01
137-2408-01
137-2503-01
138-2404-01

LOCATION

CT Dept. of Transportation District 1 Headquarters and Material Testing Lab

Route 85 (Vicinity of 122 New London Road)
Route 343

State Route 4 (Cornwall Bridge Road)
Fountain Square Mixed-Use Development
Riverview Park Royal

Grist Mill Road

Washburn Rd and Notch Rd

Carriage Drive

Warehouse, Flex-Industrial, and Commercial Facility
210 Long Ridge Road

74 Broad Street

Route 1 (East Main St) at Seaside Avenue

EIm St at North State St. and 1-95 SB off ramp
North State St at Canal Street

Route 1 (West Main St) at Fairfield Ave.
Route 1 at Liberty St. and Roosevelt Ave.
Broad St. @ Atlantic St. and Bedford St.

Elm St @ SR 790 (South State St) &amp; 1-95 NB On-Ramp
NB Off-Ramp @ Greenwich Ave, SR 790 (South State St) &amp; Stamford Pl

Washington Blvd @ Broad St &amp; West Broad St
Stillwater Rd @ Palmers Hill Rd

Palmers Hill Rd @ Westover Rd

Cove Rd @ Shippan Rd and Elm Street

Bedford Street at Forest Street / Bedford Street at Spring Street / Forest Street at

Prospect Street

Route 1 (East Main Street) @ Weed Avenue and 1290 East Main Street

Pawkatuck Farms Mixed Use Development
Nautilus Way and Riverbend Drive

The Dock Shopping Center
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TOWN
Wallingford

Waterbury

Waterford
Watertown

West Hartford

West Haven
Wilton
Windsor

Windsor Locks
Various District 2

Various District 3

REGULATION
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Signal (Removal-State)

Signal (Revision-State)
Speed Limit (State)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Signal (Revision-Town)
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Signal (Revision-Town)
Speed Limit (State)

No Through Trucks

OSTA NUMBER

170-2409-01
174-2407-01
151-2408-01

151-2307-01
152-2409-01
153-2410-01
155-2411-13
155-2411-14
155-2411-15
155-2412-01
155-2412-02
155-2412-03
155-2501-01
155-2501-02
155-2501-03
155-2501-04
155-2501-05
155-2501-06
155-2505-01
173-2411-01
161-2405-01
164-2405-01
164-2411-01
164-2412-01
165-2310-02
172-2412-01
173-2409-01

LOCATION
Bio-Techne Corp.
E-Commerce Fulfillment Center Warehouse

City Signal #151-278 (I-84 Off-Ramp at Meadow Street, Bank Street and Home
Depot) will have the -84 off-ramp approach removed

Route 69 Wolcott Road at Lakewood Road, Int. 151-206
Route 156 (Rope Ferry Road) from North Road to U.S. Route 1
Turnberry Estates

Center Park Place

Boulevard at Quaker Lane South

South Main Street at Ellsworth Road/Town Hall Driveway
Quaker at Talcott

Trout Brook @ Memorial

Ridgewood / Beechwood / Wood Pond

Farmington Avenue at North/South Main Street
Farmingon Ave at Walden Street

Farmington Ave at LaSalle Road

Farmington Ave at Municipal Parking Lot Driveway
New Park Avenue @ Oakwood Avenue

New Park Ave at Talcott Road

Trout Brook Drive at Boulevard

Yale University Athletics Campus

21 - 23 River Road Redevelopment

Dunfey Lane Apartments

Addison Corporate Center

Windsor Pickleball

Route 159 (Main Street) @ Route 140 (Bridge Street)
Goldstar Bridge

Lyons Plain Road and Lyons Plains Road

Thursday, May 8, 2025
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