

Office of the State Traffic Administration Reviews Completed In Last 180 Days

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Bloomfield	Major Traffic Generator	011-2408-02	Blue Hills Senior Living
	Major Traffic Generator	011-2410-01	Seabury
Bridgeport	Signal (Revision-State)	015-2503-07	Barnum Ave at Central Ave
Bristol	Major Traffic Generator	017-2407-01	Page Park
	Speed Limit (Town)	017-2411-13	
Brookfield	Major Traffic Generator	018-2405-01	The Enclave at Brookfield Center
	Major Traffic Generator	018-2409-01	Commercial Development, 128 Federal Road
Canton	Speed Limit (Town)	174-2412-01	Washburn Rd and Notch Rd
Cheshire	Major Traffic Generator	025-2412-01	Stone Bridge Crossing Mixed-Use Development - Lot 5
Colchester	Major Traffic Generator	028-2409-01	Lake Hayward Properties
Colebrook	No Through Trucks	029-2409-01	Prock Hill Road
Darien	Signal (Revision-Town)	035-2501-01	Hollow Tree Ridge Road @ Heights Road / Hollow Tree Ridge Road @ Avalon and Noroton Heights-Metro North Commuter Lot driveways
	Signal (Revision-Town)	035-2501-02	Hollow Tree Ridge Road @ West Avenue
East Granby	Major Traffic Generator	170-2501-01	Parcel 5A
East Hampton	Speed Limit (Town)	041-2504-01	Hills Avenue
East Hartford	Speed Limit (State)	042-2412-01	SR 518 (Roberts Street)
East Haven	Major Traffic Generator	043-2406-01	The Bluffs Multifamily Elderly Housing
Enfield	Major Traffic Generator	048-1905-01	The Shops at Elm Street Square - Step 3
	Major Traffic Generator	048-2408-03	Zen Leaf Enfield
Fairfield	Signal (Revision-Town)	050-2411-01	Grasmere Avenue at Kings Highway East

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Page 1 of 6

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Franklin	Speed Limit (School Zone)	052-1909-01	Route 207 vic of Franklin Elementary School (206 Pond Road)
Granby	Speed Limit (State)	055-2411-01	Route 189/North Granby Road (by Public Works Yard/Entrance to High School
Greenwich	Speed Limit (Town)	056-2411-01	Spring House Rd, Will-Merry Lane and Woodland Drive
	Speed Limit (Town)	056-2502-01	Pligrim Drive
Groton	Speed Limit (State)	172-2412-01	Goldstar Bridge
Hartford	Major Traffic Generator	063-2409-01	65 Elm Street and 100 Capitol Ave. Mixed-Use Development
	Signal (Removal-Town)	063-2501-01	Trinity Street & Street
Litchfield	Speed Limit (State)	073-2405-01	West Street (SR 202), East Street (SR 118), South Street (SR 63), North Street (SR 63)
	Speed Limit (State)	073-2405-02	Bantam Road (SR 202)
Manchester	Major Traffic Generator	076-2410-01	Proposed Warehouse
	Speed Limit (Town)	076-2502-01	Hamlin Street
Mansfield	Major Traffic Generator	077-2312-01	The Villages at Four Corners
	Major Traffic Generator	077-2410-01	University of Connecticut School of Nursing
	Speed Limit (Town)	077-2411-01	Adeline Place
Marlborough	Speed Limit (Town)	078-2501-01	North Main Street
Meriden	Signal (Removal-Town)	079-2412-01	Center Street at Camp Street
	Speed Limit (State)	171-2504-01	I 91, I691, Rt 15NB
Middletown	Signal (Revision-State)	082-2212-02	Route 66 (Washington Street) @ Main Street
	Signal (Revision-State)	082-2309-01	Route 66 (Main St) and Rapallo Avenue and Grand Street
	Speed Limit (School Zone)	082-2504-01	Westfield Street
	Speed Limit (State)	171-2504-01	I 91, I691, Rt 15NB
	Speed Limit (Town)	082-2505-01	Country Club Road
Naugatuck	Major Traffic Generator	087-2406-01	Naugatuck Industrial Park Phase 3
	Major Traffic Generator	174-2407-01	E-Commerce Fulfillment Center Warehouse
New Britain	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2310-01	Myrtle Street at Washington Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-01	Myrtle Street at High Street – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-02	Columbus Boulevard at High Street – City Signal – City Maintained

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Page 2 of 6

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
New Britain	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-03	Columbus Boulevard at Washington Street – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-04	S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at High Street & South High Street & #8211; City Signal & #8211; City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-05	S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Cedar Street & Walnut Hill Park Road & #8211; City Signal & #8211; City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-06	S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Burritt Street – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-07	S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Lincoln Street – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-08	S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Vine St., Curtis St., & Samp; Private Drive & #8211; City Signal & #8211; City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-09	S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Russell Street & Park Place & #8211; City Signal & #8211; City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-10	Broad Street at Grove Street – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-11	Broad Street at High Street – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-12	Broad Street at Washington Street – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-13	Broad Street & Samp; Main Street at Beaver Street & #8211; City Signal & #8211; City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-14	Main Street at North Street – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-15	Main St. at East Main St. & Samp; Myrtle St. & #8211; City Signal & #8211; City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-16	Columbus Boulevard at Main Street – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-17	S.R. 555 (W Main St.) at Washington St & Samp; Main St. #2 & #8211; City Signal & #8211; City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-18	Main St. at Lafayette St. & Samp; New Brite Plaza Driveway & #8211; City Signal & #8211; City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-19	Main St. at West Main St. / Bank St. – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-20	Main St. at Court St. & Main St. #2 & #8211; City Signal & #8211; City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2312-22	East Main St. at S.R. 72 (Thaddeus Kosiuszko Hwy) WB On-Ramp & Samp; New Brite Plaza Driveway – City Signal – City Maintained
	Signal (Revision-Town)	088-2401-01	Route 555 / West Main Street at Lincoln Street and the new Beeline Trail

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Page 3 of 6

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
New Haven	Major Traffic Generator	092-2409-01	20 Fair Street
	Major Traffic Generator	092-2410-01	Osborn Memorial Laboratory Expansion
	Major Traffic Generator	092-2412-01	Physical Sciences and Engineering Building (PSEB), Thermal Plant & Darking Garage
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2501-01	Route 34 (Derby Avenue) at Route 10 (Ella T. Grasso Boulevard)
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2501-02	East Grand Avenue at Quinnipiac Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2501-03	Orange Street at Edwards Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2501-04	Prospect Street at Highland Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2501-05	York Street at MLK Jr. Boulevard
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2501-06	York Street at George Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2501-07	York Street at Crown Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2501-08	York Street at Chapel Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2503-01	Whitney Ave @ Huntington St and Worthington Hooker School Driveway
	Signal (Revision-Town)	092-2503-02	Whitney Ave @ East Rock Road
New London	Signal (Removal-Town)	094-2503-01	Williams Street and Broad Street
	Speed Limit (State)	172-2412-01	Goldstar Bridge
New Milford	Speed Limit (Town)	095-2411-01	
North Canaan	Signal (New-State)	099-2407-02	Main Street at the Housatonic Railroad (FRA# 504296V
	Signal (New-State)	099-2407-03	East Main Street on the Housatonic Railroad (FRA# 504172C)
Norwalk	Signal (Town)	102-2309-06	Route 1 @ Taylor Ave and North Taylor Ave - Transfer of Ownership from State to Town
	Signal (Town)	102-2309-07	Route 1 @ Cedar St and Ferris Ave - Transfer of Ownership from State to Town
	Signal (Town)	102-2309-08	Route 1 at Clinton Ave and Fairfield Ave - Transfer of Ownership from State to Town
	Signal (Town)	102-2309-09	Route 1 @ Stuart Ave - Transfer of Ownership from State to Town
	Speed Limit (School Zone)	102-2410-02	Grumman Avenue and Knowalot Lane
	Speed Limit (Town)	102-2410-03	Grumman Avenue, Keeler Avenue, and Creeping Hemlock Road
	Speed Limit (Town)	102-2412-01	Various (Bluff Ave / Old Trolley Way / Covewood Dr / Tory Hill Ln / Trolley Place / Burchard Ln/ Old Field Rd / Old Field Place / Memory Ln)
	Speed Limit (Town)	102-2412-02	Strawberry Hill Ave & Darrice Street
	Speed Limit (Town)	102-2412-03	7 streets, South Norwalk

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Page 4 of 6

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Rocky Hill	Major Traffic Generator	118-2307-01	CT Dept. of Transportation District 1 Headquarters and Material Testing Lab
Salem	Passing Zone	120-2406-01	Route 85 (Vicinity of 122 New London Road)
Sharon	Passing Zone	125-2406-01	Route 343
	Speed Limit (State)	125-2409-01	State Route 4 (Cornwall Bridge Road)
Shelton	Major Traffic Generator	126-2402-01	Fountain Square Mixed-Use Development
	Major Traffic Generator	126-2501-01	Riverview Park Royal
Simsbury	Speed Limit (Town)	128-2502-01	Grist Mill Road
	Speed Limit (Town)	174-2412-01	Washburn Rd and Notch Rd
Somers	No Through Trucks	129-2502-01	Carriage Drive
Stamford	Major Traffic Generator	135-2405-01	Warehouse, Flex-Industrial, and Commercial Facility
	Major Traffic Generator	135-2410-01	210 Long Ridge Road
	Major Traffic Generator	135-2501-01	74 Broad Street
	Signal (Revision-State)	135-2310-01	Route 1 (East Main St) at Seaside Avenue
	Signal (Revision-State)	135-2310-02	Elm St at North State St. and I-95 SB off ramp
	Signal (Revision-State)	135-2310-03	North State St at Canal Street
	Signal (Revision-State)	135-2310-04	Route 1 (West Main St) at Fairfield Ave.
	Signal (Revision-State)	135-2310-05	Route 1 at Liberty St. and Roosevelt Ave.
	Signal (Revision-State)	135-2310-06	Broad St. @ Atlantic St. and Bedford St.
	Signal (Revision-Town)	135-2309-01	Elm St @ SR 790 (South State St) & Samp; I-95 NB On-Ramp
	Signal (Revision-Town)	135-2309-02	NB Off-Ramp @ Greenwich Ave, SR 790 (South State St) & Damp; Stamford Pl
	Signal (Revision-Town)	135-2309-03	Washington Blvd @ Broad St & Broad St
	Signal (Revision-Town)	135-2309-04	Stillwater Rd @ Palmers Hill Rd
	Signal (Revision-Town)	135-2309-05	Palmers Hill Rd @ Westover Rd
	Signal (Revision-Town)	135-2309-06	Cove Rd @ Shippan Rd and Elm Street
	Signal (Town)	135-2502-01	Bedford Street at Forest Street / Bedford Street at Spring Street / Forest Street at Prospect Street
	Unknown	135-2105-01	Route 1 (East Main Street) @ Weed Avenue and 1290 East Main Street
Stonington	Major Traffic Generator	137-2408-01	Pawkatuck Farms Mixed Use Development
	Speed Limit (Town)	137-2503-01	Nautilus Way and Riverbend Drive
Stratford	Major Traffic Generator	138-2404-01	The Dock Shopping Center

Thursday, May 8, 2025

TOWN	REGULATION	OSTA NUMBER	LOCATION
Wallingford	Major Traffic Generator	170-2409-01	Bio-Techne Corp.
Waterbury	Major Traffic Generator	174-2407-01	E-Commerce Fulfillment Center Warehouse
	Signal (Removal-State)	151-2408-01	City Signal #151-278 (I-84 Off-Ramp at Meadow Street, Bank Street and Home Depot) will have the I-84 off-ramp approach removed
	Signal (Revision-State)	151-2307-01	Route 69 Wolcott Road at Lakewood Road, Int. 151-206
Waterford	Speed Limit (State)	152-2409-01	Route 156 (Rope Ferry Road) from North Road to U.S. Route 1
Watertown	Major Traffic Generator	153-2410-01	Turnberry Estates
West Hartford	Major Traffic Generator	155-2411-13	Center Park Place
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2411-14	Boulevard at Quaker Lane South
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2411-15	South Main Street at Ellsworth Road/Town Hall Driveway
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2412-01	Quaker at Talcott
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2412-02	Trout Brook @ Memorial
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2412-03	Ridgewood / Beechwood / Wood Pond
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2501-01	Farmington Avenue at North/South Main Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2501-02	Farmingon Ave at Walden Street
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2501-03	Farmington Ave at LaSalle Road
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2501-04	Farmington Ave at Municipal Parking Lot Driveway
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2501-05	New Park Avenue @ Oakwood Avenue
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2501-06	New Park Ave at Talcott Road
	Signal (Revision-Town)	155-2505-01	Trout Brook Drive at Boulevard
West Haven	Major Traffic Generator	173-2411-01	Yale University Athletics Campus
Wilton	Major Traffic Generator	161-2405-01	21 - 23 River Road Redevelopment
Windsor	Major Traffic Generator	164-2405-01	Dunfey Lane Apartments
	Major Traffic Generator	164-2411-01	Addison Corporate Center
	Major Traffic Generator	164-2412-01	Windsor Pickleball
Windsor Locks	Signal (Revision-Town)	165-2310-02	Route 159 (Main Street) @ Route 140 (Bridge Street)
Various District 2	Speed Limit (State)	172-2412-01	Goldstar Bridge
Various District 3	No Through Trucks	173-2409-01	Lyons Plain Road and Lyons Plains Road

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Page 6 of 6